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\usepackage [<#4 7> 3 ¥>]{pxcjkcat}
AT ave UTUTOEDNREETE S,

eccvli: [E—=FCCV] %1 (upTEX v0.11~0.28 L HH#ft) &9 3,
e ccv2: [E—FCCV] %2 (upIpX v0.29~1.22 ¥ Hi#fs) &9 3,
eccvd: [E—FCCV] %3 (upTEX v1.23 MUk Hift) 235,
eccvt: [E—=FCCV] 2ZrIrDFEDCCV &—HIE3,
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e \cjkcategorymode B THMBE—RE: HXHITITVDRE— N> TEEI NS,
KE— NEA TV a VBB EDH A, Ny T —VFHARIIHX A T TYPEHI NS Z &
7w,
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e \cjkcategory{(7 v Z),...M(#TTV)}: (FRvI)TRINIZXFETuv 7 (HHK
BEDVARE) OMX AT IV % (AT 3TV ) ITEHT 5,
(7av 7)) U FOMNIrORATHET S :

— Juv s ID (k)

—JFEASCOXF1D: ZOXTOETZ7uy %57,
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— noncjk (15) : Kk

— kanji ¥7zl& han (16) : EFHW

— kana (17) : {R&HN

—cjk (18) : TZzofioF~x] FKWn

— hangul (19) : ANV ZILHFN
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e T— F CCV DMZEMIZ1 (cevl) TH B, ZDHEE., 70y 745 OIREIX Unicode*™t D 7
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Bre2 WA UH DAL (T Y VBEEDEEDHAE2ET) TREI NN AT T VHEIZ
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BAFiE. Unicode AMEH 2 70y 7 L EEIINIGT 270y 7D—EThHhb, ZOXRD [Tay s
IDJ DA, \cjkcategory A THHET S 70y 7 ID %2137, [CCV] Offik, 07w v 7 »R
PR—-PINZE— K CCV OHFHDOTREEFKT,*

Z7uav 21D CCV RF S E B 7y 74
latn 1 U+ 0000 ~ O007F Basic Latin
latn U+ 0000 ~ O007F Basic Latin

1
latnl 1 U+ 0080 ~ OOFF Latin-1 Supplement
latnA 1 U+ 0100 ~ 017F Latin Extended-A
latnB 1 U+ 0180 ~ 024F Latin Extended-B

latn2 1 U+ 0250 ~ 02AF IPA Extensions

symO1 1 U+ 02BO ~ O2FF Spacing Modifier Letters
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sym02
grek
cyrl
cyrlil
armn
hebr
arab
syrc
arabl
thaa
nkoo
samr
mand
syrcl
arabA
deva
beng
guru
gujr
orya
taml
telu
knda
mlym
sinh
thai
laoo
tibt
mymr
geor
hangl
ethi
ethil
cher
cans
ogam
runr
tglg
hano
buhd
tagb
khmr
mong
cansl
limb
tale
talu
khmr1
bugi
lana
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0300
0370
0400
0500
0530
0590
0600
0700
0750
0780
07CO
0800
0840
0860
08A0
0900
0980
0AOO
0A80
0BOO
0B80
0C00
0C80
0DOO
0D80
OE0O
0E80
OF00
1000
10A0
1100
1200
1380
13A0
1400
1680
16A0
1700
1720
1740
1760
1780
1800
18B0O
1900
1950
1980
19E0
1A00
1A20

036F
O3FF
O4FF
052F
058F
OSFF
O6FF
074F
O77F
O7BF
O7FF
083F
085F
086F
O8FF
097F
O9FF
OATF
OAFF
OB7F
OBFF
OCTF
OCFF
OD7F
ODFF
OE7F
OEFF
OFFF
109F
10FF
11FF
137F
139F
13FF
167F
169F
16FF
171F
173F
175F
177F
17FF
18AF
18FF
194F
197F
19DF
19FF
1A1F
1AAF

Combining Diacritical Marks
Greek and Coptic
Cyrillic

Cyrillic Supplement
Armenian

Hebrew

Arabic

Syriac

Arabic Supplement
Thaana

NKo

Samaritan
Mandaic

Syriac Supplement
Arabic Extended-A
Devanagari

Bengali

Gurmukhi

Gujarati

Oriya

Tamil

Telugu

Kannada
Malayalam

Sinhala

Thai

Lao

Tibetan

Myanmar

Georgian

Hangul Jamo
Ethiopic

Ethiopic Supplement
Cherokee

Unified Canadian Aboriginal Syllabics
Ogham

Runic

Tagalog

Hanunoo

Buhid

Tagbanwa

Khmer

Mongolian

Unified Canadian Aboriginal Syllabics Extended
Limbu

Tai Le
New Tai Lue
Khmer Symbols
Buginese

Tai Tham



sym52
bali

sund

batk

lepc

olck

cyrlC
sund1l
sym38
latnd
latnb
sym03
latn3
grekl
sym04
sym05
sym06
sym07
sym08
sym09
sym10
syml1l
sym12
sym13
syml4
sym15
sym16
sym17
syml18
sym19
sym20
sym21
sym22
brai

sym23
sym24
sym25
sym26
glag

latnC
copt

georl
tfng

ethi2
cyrlA
sym27
cjko1
cjk02
cjk03
cjko4

e e = T T T e S R e e e e R N e e T = T = T e R e R S e e e i T e e e T e T e T S e S e O G I NGB O I ORI R R ORI )

U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+

1ABO
1BOO
1B80
1BCO
1C00
1C50
1C80
1CCO
1CDO
1D00
1D80
1DCO
1E00
1F00
2000
2070
20A0
20D0
2100
2150
2190
2200
2300
2400
2440
2460
2500
2580
25A0
2600
2700
27CO
27F0
2800
2900
2980
2A00
2B00
2C00
2C60
2C80
2D00
2D30
2D80
2DEO
2E00
2E80
2F00
2FFO0
3000

1AFF
1B7F
1BBF
1BFF
1C4F
1C7TF
1C8F
1CCF
1CFF
1D7F
1DBF
1DFF
1EFF
1FFF
206F
209F
20CF
20FF
214F
218F
21FF
22FF
23FF
243F
245F
24FF
257F
259F
25FF
26FF
27BF
27EF
27FF
28FF
297F
29FF
2AFF
2BFF
2C5F
2CTF
2CFF
2D2F
2D7F
2DDF
2DFF
2ETF
2EFF
2FDF
2FFF
303F

Combining Diacritical Marks Extended
Balinese

Sundanese

Batak

Lepcha

Ol Chiki

Cyrillic Extended-C

Sundanese Supplement

Vedic Extensions

Phonetic Extensions

Phonetic Extensions Supplement
Combining Diacritical Marks Supplement
Latin Extended Additional

Greek Extended

General Punctuation

Superscripts and Subscripts

Currency Symbols

Combining Diacritical Marks for Symbols
Letterlike Symbols

Number Forms

Arrows

Mathematical Operators

Miscellaneous Technical

Control Pictures

Optical Character Recognition
Enclosed Alphanumerics

Box Drawing

Block Elements

Geometric Shapes

Miscellaneous Symbols

Dingbats

Miscellaneous Mathematical Symbols-A
Supplemental Arrows-A

Braille Patterns

Supplemental Arrows-B

Miscellaneous Mathematical Symbols-B
Supplemental Mathematical Operators
Miscellaneous Symbols and Arrows
Glagolitic

Latin Extended-C

Coptic

Georgian Supplement

Tifinagh

Ethiopic Extended

Cyrillic Extended-A

Supplemental Punctuation

CJK Radicals Supplement

Kangxi Radicals

Ideographic Description Characters
CJK Symbols and Punctuation



hira 1 U+ 3040 ~ 309F Hiragana

kana 1 U+ 30A0 ~ 30FF Katakana

bopo 1 U+ 3100 ~ 312F Bopomofo

hang?2 1 U+ 3130 ~ 318F Hangul Compatibility Jamo
cjk05 1 U+ 3190 ~ 319F Kanbun

bopol 1 U+ 31A0 ~ 31BF Bopomofo Extended

cjk06 1 U+ 31C0 ~ 31EF CJK Strokes

kanal 1 U+ 31F0 ~ 31FF Katakana Phonetic Extensions
cjko7 1 U+ 3200 ~ 32FF Enclosed CJK Letters and Months
cjk08 1 U+ 3300 ~ 33FF CJK Compatibility

hanil 1 U+ 3400 ~ 4DBF CJK Unified Ideographs Extension A
sym28 1 U+ 4DCO ~ 4DFF Yijing Hexagram Symbols
hani 1 U+ 4E00 ~ 9FFF CJK Unified Ideographs

yiii 1 U+ A0O00 ~ A48F Yi Syllables

yiiil 1 U+ A490 ~ A4CF  Yi Radicals

lisu 2 U+ A4DO ~ A4FF Lisu

vaii 2 U+ A500 ~ AB3F Vai

cyrlB 2 U+ A640 ~ A69F Cyrillic Extended-B

bamu 2 U+ ABA0 ~ A6FF Bamum

sym29 1 U+ A700 ~ A71F Modifier Tone Letters

latnD 1 U+ A720 ~ A7FF Latin Extended-D

sylo 1 U+ AB00 ~ AB2F Syloti Nagri

sym39 2 U+ A830 ~ A83F Common Indic Number Forms
phag 1 U+ A840 ~ A87F Phags-pa

saur 2 U+ A880 ~ A8DF Saurashtra

deval 2 U+ A8EO ~ A8FF Devanagari Extended

kali 2 U+ A900 ~ A92F Kayah Li

rjng 2 U+ A930 ~ A95F Rejang

hangA 2 U+ A960 ~ A97F Hangul Jamo Extended-A
java 2 U+ A980 ~ A9DF Javanese

mymrB 2 U+ A9EO ~ A9FF Myanmar Extended-B

cham 2 U+ AAOO ~ AASF Cham

mymrA 2 U+ AA60 ~ AA7F Myanmar Extended-A

tavt 2 U+ AA80 ~ AADF Tai Viet

mteil 2 U+ AAEO ~ AAFF Meetei Mayek Extensions
ethild 2 U+ ABOO ~ AB2F Ethiopic Extended-A

latnE 2 U+ AB30 ~ AB6F Latin Extended-E

cherl 2 U+ AB70 ~ ABBF Cherokee Supplement

mtei 2 U+ ABCO ~ ABFF Meetei Mayek

hang 1 U+ ACO0 ~ D7AF Hangul Syllables

hangB 2 U+ D7BO ~ D7FF Hangul Jamo Extended-B
spcO1 1 U+ D800 ~ DB7F High Surrogates

spc02 1 U+ DB80 ~ DBFF High Private Use Surrogates
spc03 1 U+ DCOO ~ DFFF Low Surrogates

spc04 1 U+ EO000 ~ F8FF Private Use Area

hanil 1 U+ F900 ~ FAFF CJK Compatibility Ideographs
latn6 1 U+ FBOO ~ FB4F Alphabetic Presentation Forms
arab2 1 U+ FB50 ~ FDFF Arabic Presentation Forms-A
spc05 1 U+ FEOO ~ FEOF Variation Selectors

cjk09 1 U+ FE10 ~ FE1F Vertical Forms



sym30 1 U+ FE20 ~ FE2F Combining Half Marks
cjk10 1 U+ FE30 ~ FE4F CJK Compatibility Forms
cjki1l 1 U+ FE50 ~ FE6F Small Form Variants
arab3 1 U+ FE70 ~ FEFF Arabic Presentation Forms-B
cjki2 1 U+ FFOO ~ FFEF Halfwidth and Fullwidth Forms
spc06 1 U+ FFFO ~ FFFF Specials

linb 1 U+ 10000 ~ 1007F Linear B Syllabary
linbl 1 U+ 10080 ~ 100FF Linear B Ideograms
sym31 1 U+ 10100 ~ 1013F Aegean Numbers

grek?2 1 U+ 10140 ~ 1018F Ancient Greek Numbers
sym40 2 U+ 10190 ~ 101CF Ancient Symbols

sym41 2 U+ 101D0 ~ 101FF Phaistos Disc

lyci 2 U+ 10280 ~ 1029F Lycian

cari 2 U+ 102A0 ~ 102DF Carian

coptl 2 U+ 102E0 ~ 102FF Coptic Epact Numbers
ital 1 U+ 10300 ~ 1032F Old Italic

goth 1 U+ 10330 ~ 1034F Gothic

perm 2 U+ 10350 ~ 1037F Old Permic

ugar 1 U+ 10380 ~ 1039F Ugaritic

xpeo 1 U+ 103A0 ~ 103DF Old Persian

dsrt 1 U+ 10400 ~ 1044F Deseret

shaw 1 U+ 10450 ~ 1047F Shavian

osma 1 U+ 10480 ~ 104AF Osmanya

osge 2 U+ 104BO ~ 104FF Osage

elba 2 U+ 10500 ~ 1052F Elbasan

aghb 2 U+ 10530 ~ 1056F Caucasian Albanian
lina 2 U+ 10600 ~ 1077F Linear A

cprt 1 U+ 10800 ~ 1083F Cypriot Syllabary

armi 2 U+ 10840 ~ 1085F Imperial Aramaic

palm 2 U+ 10860 ~ 1087F Palmyrene

nbat 2 U+ 10880 ~ 108AF Nabataean

hatr 2 U+ 108E0 ~ 108FF Hatran

phnx 1 U+ 10900 ~ 1091F Phoenician

lydi 2 U+ 10920 ~ 1093F Lydian

mero 2 U+ 10980 ~ 1099F Meroitic Hieroglyphs
merc 2 U+ 109A0 ~ 109FF Meroitic Cursive

khar 1 U+ 10A00 ~ 10A5F Kharoshthi

sarb 2 U+ 10A60 ~ 10A7F Old South Arabian
narb 2 U+ 10A80 ~ 10A9F OIld North Arabian
mani 2 U+ 10ACO ~ 10AFF Manichaean

avst 2 U+ 10BOO ~ 10B3F Avestan

prti 2 U+ 10B40 ~ 10BSF Inscriptional Parthian
phli 2 U+ 10B60 ~ 10B7F Inscriptional Pahlavi
phlp 2 U+ 10B80 ~ 10BAF Psalter Pahlavi

orkh 2 U+ 10C00 ~ 10C4F Old Turkic

hung 2 U+ 10C80 ~ 10CFF Old Hungarian

sym42 2 U+ 10E60 ~ 10E7F Rumi Numeral Symbols
brah 2 U+ 11000 ~ 1107F Brahmi

kthi 2 U+ 11080 ~ 110CF Kaithi

sora 2 U+ 110D0 ~ 110FF Sora Sompeng



cakm
mahj
shrd
sinhl
khoj
mult
sind
gran
newa
tirh
sidd
modi
mongl
takr
ahom
wara
zanb
soyo
pauc
bhks
marc
gonm
XSux
xsux1
xsux2
egyp
hluw
bamul
mroo
bass
hmng
plrd
cjki4
tang
tangl
kana?2
kanaA
nshu
dupl
sym53
sym32
sym33
sym34
sym35
sym36
sym37
sgnw
glagl
mend
adlm

NN NN R = B DN WWwhNDNDDNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDNDDNDNRF = WK NDNDWWNDNDDNDNDDNDDNDDDNDDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDN

U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+
U+

11100
11150
11180
111E0
11200
11280
112BO
11300
11400
11480
11580
11600
11660
11680
11700
118A0
11A00
11A50
11ACO
11C00
11C70
11D00
12000
12400
12480
13000
14400
16800
16A40
16ADO
16B0O0
16F00
16FEO
17000
18800
1B0O0O
1B100
1B170
1BCOO
1BCAO
1D000
1D100
1D200
1D300
1D360
1D400
1D800
1E000
1E800
1E900

1114F
1117F
111DF
111FF
1124F
112AF
112FF
1137F
1147F
114DF
115FF
1165F
1167F
116CF
1173F
118FF
11A4F
11AAF
11AFF
11C6F
11CBF
11D5F
123FF
1247F
1254F
1342F
1467F
16A3F
16A6F
16AFF
16B8F
16F9F
16FFF
187FF
18AFF
1BOFF
1B12F
1B2FF
1BCOF
1BCAF
1DOFF
1D1FF
1D24F
1D35F
1D37F
1D7FF
1DAAF
1EO02F
1E8DF
1E95F

Chakma

Mahajani

Sharada

Sinhala Archaic Numbers
Khojki

Multani

Khudawadi

Grantha

Newa

Tirhuta

Siddham

Modi

Mongolian Supplement
Takri

Ahom

Warang Citi

Zanabazar Square
Soyombo

Pau Cin Hau

Bhaiksuki

Marchen

Masaram Gondi

Cuneiform

Cuneiform Numbers and Punctuation
Early Dynastic Cuneiform
Egyptian Hieroglyphs
Anatolian Hieroglyphs
Bamum Supplement

Mro

Bassa Vah

Pahawh Hmong

Miao

Ideographic Symbols and Punctuation
Tangut

Tangut Components

Kana Supplement

Kana Extended-A

Nushu

Duployan

Shorthand Format Controls
Byzantine Musical Symbols
Musical Symbols

Ancient Greek Musical Notation
Tai Xuan Jing Symbols
Counting Rod Numerals
Mathematical Alphanumeric Symbols
Sutton SignWriting
Glagolitic Supplement
Mende Kikakui

Adlam



sym51 2 U+ 1EE00 ~ 1EEFF Arabic Mathematical Alphabetic Symbols
sym43 2 U+ 1F000 ~ 1FO02F Mahjong Tiles

symé44 2 U+ 1F030 ~ 1FO9F Domino Tiles

sSym46 2 U+ 1FOAO0 ~ 1FOFF Playing Cards

sym45 2 U+ 1F100 ~ 1F1FF Enclosed Alphanumeric Supplement
cjk13 2 U+ 1F200 ~ 1F2FF Enclosed Ideographic Supplement
sym47 2 U+ 1F300 ~ 1F5FF Miscellaneous Symbols and Pictographs
sym48 2 U+ 1F600 ~ 1F64F Emoticons

symb4 2 U+ 1F650 ~ 1F67F Ornamental Dingbats

sym49 2 U+ 1F680 ~ 1F6FF Transport and Map Symbols

sym50 2 U+ 1F700 ~ 1F77F Alchemical Symbols

sym55 2 U+ 1F780 ~ 1F7FF Geometric Shapes Extended

symb56 2 U+ 1F800 ~ 1F8FF Supplemental Arrows-C

symb57 2 U+ 1F900 ~ 1F9FF Supplemental Symbols and Pictographs
haniB 1 U+ 20000 ~ 2A6DF CJK Unified Ideographs Extension B
haniC 2 U+ 2A700 ~ 2B73F CJK Unified Ideographs Extension C
haniD 2 U+ 2B740 ~ 2B81F CJK Unified Ideographs Extension D
haniE 2 U+ 2B820 ~ 2CEAF CJK Unified Ideographs Extension E
haniF 3 U+ 2CEBO ~ 2EBEF CJK Unified Ideographs Extension F
hani?2 1 U+ 2F800 ~ 2FA1F CJK Compatibility Ideographs Supplement
spc07 1 U+ E0000 ~ EOO7F Tags

spc08 1 U+ E0100 ~ EO1EF Variation Selectors Supplement

spc09 1 U+ FOO00 ~ FFFFF Supplementary Private Use Area-A
spcl0 1 U+100000 ~ 10FFFF Supplementary Private Use Area-B

WJOv 7 ID OaEBEA(EE)

e Unicode 7Ry 7 %IZA 2 Y 7~ (HFER) ODAHPEEND LD, ThIZHT 5 ISO
15924 ®a—F (4 XF) 2z, B—02R27 ) T o7y 7 388 356, &N
“Extended-A, B, - 7 DHLDIEA, B, e . ThPSobDI L, 2, o (— ¥R = fE
IHTHw) 2RREIMAIU 72,

“Arabic” — arab; “Latin Extended-C” — latnC
728, “Hiragana” @ 32— Nl hira 727% “Katakana” 1% kana TH 5 Z L ITIEE,

o TN, CIK BfR (cjk). FiikA& (spc). TN (sym) @ 3 FEEEIZERZRMNIC ML

T, BAIZ2HDOEFEB2AT 72 (cjki2 &),

42 Fo7aAvINMERTESZH
UFRTIE, EE—RFCCVIZBWTHR— b INEZ TR Y ZORBIZOWTHAT 5,

BE—RCCVAHA1DFEE CCV 1Tl Unicode 70y 2 OBFDEPEFEE LR VDT, YR—F&
nN578y 70 EKIIUTDO LSk 5,

o HifgDEHE Tuy s0FRT ICCV] MM ] o7y r£T,
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BE— R CCV A 2DHE CCV 2 Tl cjk12 “Halfwidth and Fullwidth Forms” ® 71 v 7 23K
D3ODFL7THY ZiIZpHlEh TS,

cjkla  Halfwidth and Fullwidth Forms/Other
cjkib  Halfwidth and Fullwidth Forms/Latin
cjkic  Halfwidth and Fullwidth Forms/Kana

e cjkib: ASCII B FD LM A,
U+FF10~U+FF19, U+FF21~U+FF3A, U+FF41~U+FF5A

o cjklc: ARANFOYMHEME, MFREDLTIEE LR,
U+FF66~U+FF6F, U+FF71~U+FF9D

e cjkla: cjk12 25 cjkib. cjklc ZR\W7FED,

HoT, YR—PEINBZ Ty Z7OREKIIULTD XS 1Tk 5,

o HIEDME Ty 7 DKT ICCV] MMA2UFDOTHY 72T,
¥ cjk12 o7y ZHMHAAEET, ZHiE “Halfwidth and Fullwidth Forms” O2A% &7,
e cjk12 D FAL7HE Y 7 :  cjkla., cjklb. cjklc ® 3 D,

BE— K CCV A3 DHPE CCV 3 Tld latnl “Latin-1 Supplement” O 70y Z2RD 2 DD F
A7y ZiIZpElEnTnW5,

latnx Latin-1 Supplement/Other
latny Latin-1 Supplement/Latin

e latny: TJT7VNFTHBHD,
U+FF10~U+FF19, U+FF21~U+FF3A, U+FF41~U+FF5A
e latnx : latnl 75 latny %ZfR\W725&0,

WoT, ¥YR—hINBT7BY 7OLKRIILLTDO LS 1245,

o HiIfBDER 70y Z7DRT ICCV] M 2UTOTaY 72T,
¥ cjk12, latnl O 7w v 7 HEMHAHE,

e cjk12 D FAL7HE Y7 :  cjkla. cjkib. cjklc ® 3 D,

e latnl D N7 HE v 7 :  latnx. latny @ 2 D,

5 BE—RIKHBITBMXATI) DERE

(bhETEL)
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